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1 L.D. 2340 

2 (Filing No. S-518) 

3 STATE OF MAINE 
4 SENATE 
5 112TH LEGISLATURE 
6 SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

7 SENATE AMENDMENT "B "to H.P. 1662, L.D. 2340, 
8 Bill, "AN ACT to Insure the Rights of the Staff of 
9 the Projects Serving Preschool Handicapped Children 

10 and Other Preschool Teachers Employed by Public 
11 Schools to Receive Maine State Retirement." 

12 Amend the bill by inserting before the emergency 
13 clause the following: 

14 'Sec. 4. Appropriation. The following funds are 
15 appropriated from the General Fund to c~rry out the 
16 purposes of this Act. 

17 1986-87 

18 EDUCATIONAL AND CULTURAL 
19 SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF 

20 Handicapped Children's 
21 Services -Preschool 

22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 

34 

35 

All Other 
Provides funds 
for employer's 
contribution to 
the Maine State 
Retirement Sys
tem and to So
cial Security 
for the pre
school coordina
tion services 
council. 

Teacher Retirement 

All Other 

$33,341 

$(40,207) 



SENATE AMENDMENT liB "to H.P. 1662, L.D. 2340 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

12 
13 
14 
15 

Deappropriates 
funds to reduce 
the teacher re
tirement contri
bution due to 
the removal of 
employees previ
ously accounted 
for in the 
teacher retire-
ment accounts. 

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATIONAL 
AND CULTURAL SERVICES 

TOTAL 

16 STATEMENT OF FACT 

17 This amendment adjusts the appropriations for the 
18 employer share of retirement contributions as a re-
19 suIt of the transfer of preschool coordination site 
20 personnel from the accounts of teacher retirement to 
21 a new particpating local district. 

22 6013041486 

23 
24 

'!2Z""" "/~~ (Sen. Pearson) ""/ ",Ii i-
SPONSORED BY: 7~"\\ .. A ~tlJl' -,-

25 COUNTY: Penobscot 
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