## MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

## D. OF R.

1	L.D. 2340
2	(Filing No. S-518)
3	STATE OF MAINE
4	SENATE
5	112TH LEGISLATURE
6	SECOND REGULAR SESSION
7 8	SENATE AMENDMENT "B " to H.P. 1662, L.D. 2340, Bill, "AN ACT to Insure the Rights of the Staff of
9	the Projects Serving Preschool Handicapped Children
10	and Other Preschool Teachers Employed by Public
11	Schools to Receive Maine State Retirement."
12 13	Amend the bill by inserting before the emergency
13	clause the following:
14	'Sec. 4. Appropriation. The following funds are
15	appropriated from the General Fund to carry out the
16	purposes of this Act.
17	1986-87
18	EDUCATIONAL AND CULTURAL
19	SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF
20	Handicapped Children's
21	Services -Preschool
22	All Other \$33,341
23	Provides funds
24	for employer's
25	contribution to
26	the Maine State
27	Retirement Sys-
28	tem and to So-
29	cial Security
30	for the pre-
31	school coordina-
32	tion services
33	council.
34	Teacher Retirement
35	All Other \$(40,207)

## SENATE AMENDMENT "B " to H.P. 1662, L.D. 2340

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10	Deappropriates funds to reduce the teacher re- tirement contri- bution due to the removal of employees previ- ously accounted for in the teacher retire- ment accounts.
12 13	DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATIONAL AND CULTURAL SERVICES
14 15	TOTAL \$(6,866)
16	STATEMENT OF FACT
17 18 19 20 21	This amendment adjusts the appropriations for the employer share of retirement contributions as a result of the transfer of preschool coordination site personnel from the accounts of teacher retirement to a new participating local district.
22	6013041486
23 24	(Sen. Pearson) SPONSORED BY:
25	COUNTY: Penobscot

Reproduced and Distributed Pursuant to Senate Rule 12. (4-14-86)

(Filing Number S-518)